“TENACRE

New and Updated Fine Wine List January 2023

Provenance is everything, and, as we know where each wine has come from, and been stored this gives our list added value. There is, we believe, something on this list for
everyone, regardless of budget — the quality of the wines is beyond question and whilst there are, of course, some high prices for the top wines from highly sought after growers,
there are plenty of less high profile producers offering great contents at much lower prices. There are bargains to be found throughout this list and no wines are ‘tied’ to others.

The wines on this list are exclusively from private cellars and, with few exceptions, were bought by the owners en Primeur or upon release, and kept in first-class cellar conditions
since purchase. All wines are sold on a first —come-first-served basis. All wines are available for immediate release, subject to usual conditions and subject to final confirmation.
UK delivery will normally be handled by London City Bond and charges apply to all orders. Bond Transfer charges are £10.00 + Vat or at cost, whichever is the greater per
consignment. International shipping can be arranged at cost using Connoisseur International.

I do hope you enjoy reading through our Fine Wine List and can find something to tempt you!
Kind regards,

Brian Peacock

Director



Quantity is in units. Price is GBP Per Case (6 magnums, 12 bottles or 24 Halves) IB/DP or as indicated E & OE

Price GBP Per Price EURO
Case DP ex (@1.1652) Per Case
VAT/IB Per DP ex VAT/IB Per
12x75cl, 6x150cl, 12x75cl, 6x150cl,
(0]3% vIVeyATIB eIV 24x37.5¢l, 1x300cl
Units | Year Producer as indicated as indicated
Australia
3 2010  75cl  Velvet Glove Shiraz Mollydooker DP 1200.00 1398.24
36 2008  75cl  Eclipse Noon 1B 350.00 407.82
France
Bordeaux - Red.
24 2009  75cl  Branaire-Ducru Branaire-Ducru 1B 850.00 990.42
36 2009  75cl  Caronne Ste. Gemme Ch. Caronne Ste. Gemme 1B 225.00 262.17
12 2008 75c  Clos du Marquis Clos du Marquis 1B 695.00 809.81
24 2008 75cl  Domaine de Chevalier Rouge Domaine de Chevalier 1B 625.00 728.25
12 2008  75c]  Duhart Milon Duhart Milon 1B 850.00 990.42
12 2006  75cl  Leoville Barton Langoa Barton 1B 795.00 926.33
30 2009 75c  Langoa Barton Langoa Barton 1B 695.00 809.81
24 2017  75c]  Smith-Haut-Lafite Smith-Haut-lafite 1B 750.00 873.90
Bordeaux - Sauternes
12 2009 75 Ch. Climens Ch. Climens IB 795.00 926.33
Champagne
12 2015  75c  Blanc de Blancs Pol Roger 1B 950.00 1106.94
6 1990  75cl  Dom Perignon (repacked, photos available) Moet et Chandon DP 5400.00 6292.08
Chablis
24 2019  75cl  Chablis ler Cru Vaillons Jean Collet 1B 320.00 372.86
6 2020  75cl  Petit Chablis Vincent Dauvissat 1B 375.00 436.95
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Quantity is in units. Price is GBP Per Case (6 magnums, 12 bottles or 24 Halves) IB/DP or as indicated E & OE

Chablis

White Burgundy

Chassagne Mont. Blanc ler Cru en Virondot

Chassagne Mont. Blanc ler Cru Les Vergers

Chassagne Mont. Blanc ler Cru Embrazees

Chassagne Mont. Blanc ler Cru Morgeot
Pernand-Vergelesses Sous Fretille VV ler Cru Dugat-Py

Burgundy - Magnums

Pommard ler Clos des Epeneaux Magnum
Pommard ler Clos des Epeneaux Magnum
Pommard ler Cru Clos des Epenots Magnum
Pommard ler Les Rugiens Magnum
Beaune ler Greves Magnum

Pommard ler Pezerolles Magnum

Clos de Vougeot Magnum

Clos de Vougeot Grand Cru Magnum
Corton Clos du Roi GC Magnum

Clos de la Roche Grand Cru Magnum
Corton Clos du Roi GC Magnum

Charmes Chamertin Magnum

Mazoyeres Chambertin Magnum

Burgundy - Bottles

Pommard ler Cru Clos des Epeneaux
Clos de Vougeot Grand Cru
Nuits-St-Georges ler aux Thorey

Gevrey Chambertin ler Cru Crapaillot

Charmes Chambertin Grand Cru
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Vincent Dauvissat

Marc Morey

Marc Morey
Thomas Morey
Thomas Morey
Domaine Dugat-Py

Comte Armand
Comte Armand
De Courcel

De Courcel

De Montille

De Montille

Dom d'Ardhuy
Mongeard-Mugneret
Pousse d'Or
Pousse d'Or
Pousse d'Or
Taupenot-Merme
Taupenot-Merme

Comte Armand

De Montille

De Montille
Domaine Confuron-
Cotetidot

Domaine Confuron-
Cotetidot

1B

1B
1B
1B
1B
1B

1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
IB

1B
1B
1B
1B
1B

1B
1B
1B

1B

1B

425.00

795.00
765.00
720.00
720.00
1080.00

1250.00
1195.00
995.00
1050.00
650.00
1450.00
995.00
2100.00
995.00
2100.00
995.00
2250.00
2400.00

895.00
2100.00
950.00

895.00

1895.00

495.21

926.33
891.38
838.94
838.94
1258.42

1456.50
1392.41
1159.37
1223.46

757.38
1689.54
1159.37
2446.92
1159.37
2446.92
1159.37
2621.70
2796.48

1042.85
2446.92
1106.94

1042.85

2208.05
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Quantity is in units. Price is GBP Per Case (6 magnums, 12 bottles or 24 Halves) IB/DP or as indicated E & OE

Clos Vougeot Grand Cru

Pommard ler Cru Clos des Epenots
Pommard ler Cru Les Rugiens

Pommard ler Cru Clos des Epenots
Pommard ler Cru Clos des Epenots
Pommard ler Cru Croix Noires
Chambolle-Musigny ler les Charmes

Clos de la Roche Grand Cru

Corton Bressandes Grand Cru

Santenay ler Cru Clos Tavennes

Volnay ler Cru Caillerets Clos 60 Ouvrees
Volnay ler Cru Clos d'Audignac

Volnay ler Cru En Caillerets

Clos de la Roche Grand Cru

Corton Clos du Roi Grand Cru

Santenay ler Cru Clos Tavennes

Volnay ler Clos Bousse d'Or

Volnay ler Cru En Caillerets

Corton Clos du Roi Grand Cru

Volnay ler Clos Bousse d'Or

Volnay ler Cru Caillerets Clos 60 Ouvrees
Chambolle-Musigny ler Groseilles
Chambolle-Musigny ler les Charmes
Corton Clos du Roi Grand Cru

Volnay ler Cru En Caillerets

Volnay ler Cru Caillerets Clos 60 Ouvrees
Chambolle-Musigny ler Feusselottes
Chambolle-Musigny ler les Charmes
Chorey-les-Beaune Bio

Bourgogne Rouge Halinard
Gevrey-Chambertin ler Cru
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Domaine Confuron-
Cotetidot

Domaine de Courcel
Domaine de Courcel
Domaine de Courcel
Domaine de Courcel
Domaine de Courcel
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine de la Pousse d'Or
Domaine Dugat-Py
Domaine Dugat-Py
Domaine Dugat-Py

1795.00

795.00
1250.00
950.00
1295.00
995.00
1850.00
2250.00
1400.00
395.00
1295.00
1200.00
1100.00
2250.00
1250.00
395.00
995.00
995.00
950.00
995.00
995.00
950.00
1695.00
995.00
850.00
995.00
950.00
1695.00
720.00
660.00
2100.00

2091.53

926.33
1456.50
1106.94
1508.93
1159.37
2155.62
2621.70
1631.28

460.25
1508.93
1398.24
1281.72
2621.70
1456.50

460.25
1159.37
1159.37
1106.94
1159.37
1159.37
1106.94
1975.01
1159.37

990.42
1159.37
1106.94
1975.01

838.94

769.03
2446.92
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Quantity is in units. Price is GBP Per Case (6 magnums, 12 bottles or 24 Halves) IB/DP or as indicated E & OE

Gevrey-Chambertin Coeur de Roy

Vosne Romanee

Chambolle Musigny Vieilles Vignes

Nuits St. Georges Les Chaliots

Nuits-St-Georges ler Cru Vaucrains
Nuits-St-Georges ler Cru Roncieres

Charmes Chambertin Grand Cru

Chambolle Musigny ler Cru La Combe d'Orveau
Corton Rognet Grand Cru

Charmes Chambertin Grand Cru

Mazoyeres-Chambertin Grand Cru

Loire
Saumur Champigny Les Clos

Southern-Rhone - Magnums
Chateauneuf-du-Pape

Chateauneuf-du-Pape Reservee Magnum
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Cuvee Prestige Magnum
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Terre d'Abel Magnum

Southern Rhone - White
CNP Blanc Roussanne Vieilles Vignes Blanc (owc)
CNP Blanc Roussanne Vieilles Vignes Blanc (owc)

Southern-Rhone - Bottles

Chateauneuf-du-Pape Chante Le Merle
Chateauneuf-du-Pape 'Essentieclement’ Grenache
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Chante Le Merle
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Chante Le Merle
Chateauneuf du Pape

Chateauneuf-du-Pape Les Quartz
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Domaine Dugat-Py
Domaine Dugat-Py

Domaine Lignier-Michelot

Domaine Michel Gros
Robert Chevillon
Robert Chevillon
Taupenot-Merme
Taupenot-Merme
Taupenot-Merme
Taupenot-Merme
Taupenot-Merme

Clos Rougeard

Domaine de Marcoux
Domaine du Pegau
Roger Sabon

Saint Siffrein

Chateau de Beaucastel
Chateau de Beaucastel

Bosquet des Papes
Bosquet des Papes
Bosquet des Papes
Bosquet des Papes
Chateau Fortia
Clos du Caillou

1B
1B

1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B

1B

1B
1B
1B
1B

1B
1B

DP
DP
DP
1B
1B
DP

1350.00
1850.00

550.00

650.00
1250.00

995.00
2100.00
1800.00
1895.00
2100.00
2100.00

2160.00

395.00
595.00
495.00
450.00

995.00
1250.00

395.00
250.00
285.00
260.00
295.00
375.00

1573.02
2155.62

640.86

757.38
1456.50
1159.37
2446.92
2097.36
2208.05
2446.92
2446.92

2516.83

460.25
693.29
576.77
524.34

1159.37
1456.50

460.25
291.30
332.08
302.95
343.73
436.95
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Quantity is in units. Price is GBP Per Case (6 magnums, 12 bottles or 24 Halves) IB/DP or as indicated E & OE

Chateauneuf-du-Pape Cuvee Barberini
Chateauneuf-du-Pape
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Vieilles Vignes
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Vieilles Vignes
Chateauneuf-du-Pape
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Les Origines
Gigondas

Gigondas Hautes Garrigues
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Cuvee Etienne Gonnet
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Cuvee du Quet
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Cuvee du Quet
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Cuvee du Quet
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Cuvee le Tintot
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Tradition
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Cuvee du Quet
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Cuvee du Quet
Chateauneuf-du-Pape
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Reserve
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Les Trois Sources

Northern-Rhone - Magnums
Cote Roétie Belle Helene Magnum
Cote Rotie Belle Helene Magnum
Cote Roétie Belle Helene Magnum
Hermitage Magnum

Northern-Rhone - Bottles
Cote Rotie La Germine
Cote Rotie La Germine
Cote Rotie 'Maison Rouge'
Cote Rotie 'Maison Rouge'
Cornas Vin Noir
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Dom La Solitude
Domaine de Marcoux
Domaine de Marcoux
Domaine de Marcoux
Domaine du Marcoux
Domaine Grand Veneur
Domaine Santa Duc
Domaine Santa Duc
Font de Michelle

Mas de Boislauzon
Mas de Boislauzon
Mas de Boislauzon
Mas de Boislauzon
Mas de Boislauzon
Mas de Boislauzon
Mas de Boislauzon
Vieille Julienne
Vieille Julienne
Vieille Julienne

Michel & Stephane Ogier
Michel & Stephane Ogier
Michel & Stephane Ogier
Yann Chave

Dmn. B & D Duclaux
Dmn. B & D Duclaux
Dmn. B & D Duclaux
Dmn. B & D Duclaux
Dmn. Du Tunnel

DP
1B
1B
1B
1B

1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B

1B
1B
1B
1B

1B
1B
1B
1B
1B

295.00
475.00
1250.00
1250.00
395.00
420.00
225.00
295.00
325.00
750.00
750.00
750.00
550.00
450.00
695.00
695.00
495.00
1950.00
595.00

3250.00
3750.00
2750.00

650.00

425.00
495.00
495.00
495.00
650.00

343.73
553.47
1456.50
1456.50
460.25
489.38
262.17
343.73
378.69
873.90
873.90
873.90
640.86
524.34
809.81
809.81
576.77
2272.14
693.29

3786.90
4369.50
3204.30

757.38

495.21
576.77
576.77
576.77
757.38
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75cl
75cl
75cl
75cl
75cl
75cl
75cl
75cl
75cl

75cl
37.5cl

75cl

75cl
37.5cl

75cl

150cl
300cl
300cl
150cl
150cl
150cl
150cl

75cl
75cl

Quantity is in units. Price is GBP Per Case (6 magnums, 12 bottles or 24 Halves) IB/DP or as indicated E & OE

Cornas Pur Noir

Cote Rotie Belle Helene

Cote Rotie Lancement

Cote Rotie Belle Helene

Cote Rotie Lancement

Cote Rotie Belle Helene

Cote Rotie Lancement

Cote Rotie

Crozes-Hermitage 'Tete de Cuvee'

Germany

Graacher Himmelreich Auslese Goldkapsel

Wehlener Sonnenuhr Riesling Auslese Goldkapsel 37.5cl
Wehlener Sonnenuhr Riesling Kabinett

Wehlener Sonnenuhr Riesling Spatlese

Mulheimer H'kloster Eiswein Cask 121 (HIf)

Italy - White
Nova Domus

Italy - Tuscany and other - Large Format
Flaccionello della Pieve Magnum

Terra di Lavoro Dbl Mag

Terra di Lavoro Dbl Mag

Terra di Lavoro Magnum

Ridolfo IGT

San Calisto Magnum

San Calisto Magnum

Italy - Tuscany and other - Bottles
Guado al Tasso
Terra di Lavoro
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Dmn. Du Tunnel

Michel & Stephane Ogier
Michel & Stephane Ogier
Michel & Stephane Ogier
Michel & Stephane Ogier
Michel & Stephane Ogier
Michel & Stephane Ogier
Rene Rostaing

Yann Chave

J] Prum
J] Prum
J] Prum
J] Prum
Richter, M-F

Cantina Terlano

Az. Agr. Fontodi
Galardi

Galardi

Galardi

Rocca di Montegrossi
Valle Reale

Valle Reale

Antinori
Galardi

1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B

1B
1B
1B
1B
1B

1B

1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B

1B
1B

850.00
3100.00
2750.00
3500.00
2950.00
2650.00
2150.00

450.00

250.00

695.00
595.00
295.00
395.00
1250.00

472.74

1500.00
250.00
275.00
600.00
775.00
225.00
225.00

1200.00
550.00

990.42
3612.12
3204.30
4078.20
3437.34
3087.78
2505.18

524.34

291.30

809.81
693.29
343.73
460.25
1456.50

550.84

1747.80
291.30
320.43
699.12
903.03
262.17
262.17

1398.24
640.86
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2011
2011
2017
2006

1945
1958
1997
1997

2003
2006

2019
2009
2009
2010
2010

75cl
75cl
75cl
75cl
75cl
37.5cl

150cl

75cl

75cl
9x75¢l

75cl

75cl
75cl
75cl
75cl

150cl
150cl

75cl
75cl
75cl
75cl
75cl

Quantity is in units. Price is GBP Per Case (6 magnums, 12 bottles or 24 Halves) IB/DP or as indicated E & OE

Terra di Lavoro

Terra di Lavoro

Torrione Toscano

Chianti Classico San Marcellino
Geremia IGT

Vin Santo (Hlv)

Italy - Piemonte - Magnums
Barolo Rocche del Falletto Magnum

Italy Piemonte - Bottles
Barbaresco Paje Vecchie Viti (owc)
Barbaresco Montefico Riserva
Crus Collection Assortment Case
Barolo Conca

Portugal - Port

Graham Vintage (Duty Paid Re Pack)

Quinta do Noval (Duty Paid Re Pack)

Taylor's Vintage - Duty Paid Only (re-packed)
Warres Vintage - Duty Paid Only OWC

Spain - Magnums
Torre Muga Magnum
Valbuena Magnum

Spain - Bottles
Vina el Pison
Clos I Terrasses
Laurel

Clos I Terrasses
Laurel
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Galardi
Galardi
Petrolo
Rocca di Montegrossi
Rocca di Montegrossi
Rocca di Montegrossi

Bruno Giacosa

Familia Roagna
Produttori del Barbaresco
Produttori del Barbaresco
Revello

Bodegas Muga
Vega Sicilia

Artadi

Clos Erasmus
Clos Erasmus
Clos Erasmus
Clos Erasmus

1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B

DP

1B
1B
1B
1B

RPK
RPK
OwWC
OwWC

1B
1B

1B
1B
1B
1B
1B

550.00
550.00
200.00
450.00
375.00
1200.00

1295.00

1695.00
750.00
520.00
575.00

9000.00
3540.00
595.00
500.00

395.00
1500.00

3400.00
2100.00
295.00
2200.00
295.00

640.86
640.86
233.04
524.34
436.95
1398.24

1508.93

1975.01
873.90
605.90
669.99

10486.80
4124.81
693.29
582.60

460.25
1747.80

3961.68
2446.92
343.73
2563.44
343.73
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2013
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2009

2006
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2002
2002
2018
2018
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2007
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2011
2017

75cl
75cl
75cl
75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl
75cl
75cl
75cl
75cl
75cl
75cl
75cl
75cl
75cl
75cl
75cl
75cl

Terms & Conditions

Quantity is in units. Price is GBP Per Case (6 magnums, 12 bottles or 24 Halves) IB/DP or as indicated E & OE

Laurel

Malleolus

Malleolus Sanchomartin
Malleolus Valderramiro

New Zealand - White
Block 2 Chardonnay

New Zealand - Red
Pinot Noir Bannockburn

USA

Lorraine Syrah

Reva Syrah

Seymore Syrah

Altagracia Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon

The Occidental Pinot Noir
Seven Springs Chardonnay
Seven Springs Pinot Noir
Summum Chardonnay
Summum Pinot Noir
Syrah

Syrah

Estate Cabernet Sauvignon
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Clos Erasmus
Emilio Moro
Emilio Moro
Emilio Moro

Felton Road

Felton Road

Alban Vineyards

Alban Vineyards

Alban Vineyards

Eisele

Eisele

Evening Land Vineyards
Evening Land Vineyards
Evening Land Vineyards
Evening Land Vineyards
Evening Land Vineyards
Lillian Estate

Lillian Estate

Ridge Vineyards

1B
1B
1B
1B

1B

1B

1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B

295.00
495.00
1200.00
795.00

450.00

495.00

500.00
500.00
750.00
1195.00
4850.00
995.00
650.00
650.00
550.00
695.00
825.00
795.00
750.00

343.73
576.77
1398.24
926.33

524.34

576.77

582.60
582.60
873.90
1392.41
5651.22
1159.37
757.38
757.38
640.86
809.81
961.29
926.33
873.90



Quantity is in units. Price is GBP Per Case (6 magnums, 12 bottles or 24 Halves) IB/DP or as indicated E & OE

Delivery and/or transfer charges will be charged at cost for all orders. Bond Transfer charges are £10.00 + Vat or at cost, whichever is the greater per consignment. All prices are
GBP for 12x75cl bottles or equivalent and offered duty paid exclusive of Vat, or Under Bond UK as indicated. All Duties and taxes will be charged at the current rate and must be
paid before wine bought under bond can be delivered outside of the bonded warehouse system. All warehouse handling charges will be passed on at cost. Risk and responsibility for
the stock passes to the buyer upon collection by or delivery to the buyer, their agent or their warehouse. All wines offered subject to remaining available and we reserve the right to
cancel any order without notice or liability. We do not offer a full retail service as we are wholesalers. Identification may be required to prove that the purchaser is of legal age to
purchase or receive alcohol. Title to all wines shall remain with Ten-Acre Wines Limited until all sums due are paid in full. Payment accepted by bank transfer or most major credit
cards. E & OF

Tel: + 44 (0)7764 939 827 E-mail: brian@ten-acre.com Bassett Business Units, Hurricane Way, North Weald, Essex CM16 6AA

Company Registration 5156855 VAT 835 6267 09 AWRS Unique Reference Number (URN): XTAW00000102255



